Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Ward (if applicable):
Election Day:

Candidates to be Elected:

Quota:

Armidale

4 December 2021

11

1,269

Eel

ectoral

commission Nsw

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates

O'CONNOR Margaret
COPE Gordon
NEWBERRY Bruce
EDMONDS Janet
DENTON Ju

ESPLIN Trevor
ROBINSON Dorothy
O'HARA Elizabeth
MCGRATH Gaynor
SHERIDAN Richard
SCHULTZ Pat
KOOPS Dora
O'BRIEN Debra
MCMICHAEL Susan
CHAPMAN Caroline
LANGENBERG Yvonne
YOUNGBERRY April
FINLEY Margaret
COUPLAND Sam
BLACKMORE Philip
RICHARDSON Rob
GADDES Paul
MEPHAM Steven
REDWOOD Todd
BAILEY Peter
PEVITT Craig

WIDDERS Bradley

1st Preference Votes Elected Candidates

1,925
151
55
34
12

19
1,409
122
23
45
39
26
2,211
20
49
16
30
26
1,897
158
598
621
930
852
239
116

627
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Declaration of Councillor - LG.560
Council: Armidale G EIECtOI' al

commission Nsw
Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 4 December 2021
Candidates to be Elected: 3l
Quota: 1,269

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Elected Candidates
PACKHAM Paul 728 Elected

CLARE Kathleen 416

SIMS Margaret 224

SCHAEFER Callan 466

GALLETLY Jon 1,139 Elected

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website
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