Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Armidale

€ electoral commission NSW

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

4 December 2021

Candidates to be Elected:

11

Quota:

1,269

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Elected Candidates
O'CONNOR Margaret	1,925	Elected
COPE Gordon	151	
NEWBERRY Bruce	55	
EDMONDS Janet	34	
DENTON Ju	12	
ESPLIN Trevor	19	
ROBINSON Dorothy	1,409	Elected
D'HARA Elizabeth	122	
ICGRATH Gaynor	23	
SHERIDAN Richard	45	
SCHULTZ Pat	39	
OOPS Dora	26	
BRIEN Debra	2,211	Elected
ICMICHAEL Susan	20	Elected
HAPMAN Caroline	49	
ANGENBERG Yvonne	16	
OUNGBERRY April	30	
INLEY Margaret	26	
OUPLAND Sam	1,897	Elected
LACKMORE Philip	158	
ICHARDSON Rob	598	
ADDES Paul	621	Elected
EPHAM Steven	930	Elected
EDWOOD Todd	852	Elected
AILEY Peter	239	
EVITT Craig	116	
IDDERS Bradley	627	Elected

Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council:

Armidale



Ward (if applicable):

Election Day:

4 December 2021

Candidates to be Elected:

11

Quota:

1,269

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Elected Candidates		
PACKHAM Paul	728	Elected		
CLARE Kathleen	416			
SIMS Margaret	224			
SCHAEFER Callan	466			
GALLETLY Jon	1,139	Elected		

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

GRAHAM

PARSONS

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

21/12/2021

DATE

Date Generated: 20/12/2021 04:41 pm